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MAINE STATE BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION
45 Commerce Drive, Suite 1 / STATE HOUSE STATION # 42
AUGUSTA, ME 04333
(207) 624-7240 (VOICE)

PETER J. LABARBERA
PO BOX 5522
NAPERVILLE, IL 60567

Transaction Response #: MIQ99D717802

Criminal History Record
Introduction

This criminal history record was produced in response to the following
request ( Produced on 2018-09-10 ) :

Inquiries Name(s) ADAM E FLANDERS (1986-11-20)

The information in this criminal history record is provided subject to the
following caveats:

Important! When a criminal history record and juvenile crime information record
check is processed by the State Bureau of Identification using personal
identifiers such as name and date of birth, it is possible that the record supplied
belongs to another person with the same or essentially similar name and date of
birth. Confirmation that convictions relate to person whose record has been
requested requires fingerprint comparison. If the information contained in this
response will be used to disqualify an applicant for employment, housing, credit,
or other benefits or programs, the person making the eligibility determination
using this record should provide the applicant with an opportunity to complete or
contest the accuracy of the criminal history information in the response. An
individual may request amendment or correction of criminal history record
information by a criminal justice agency pursuant to 16 M.R.S. section 709.

**THIS RESPONSE IS BEING PRODUCED FOR YOUR REQUEST SENT:
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2018-09-10

This record, effective September 1, 2000, contains information relating to
persons arrested as fugitives from justice, 15 M.R.S section 201.4 or arrested or
charged with Maine crimes. It does not include former crimes no longer classified
as criminal, or Class D and E crimes in Title 12 or Title 29-A, former Title 29,
unless the crime is alcohol-related or drug-related 25 M.R.S. section 1541.4-A.A.
For information regarding excluded Marine Resources crimes in Title 12, contact
the Department of Marine Resources. For information regarding excluded Inland
Fisheries and Wildlife crimes in Title 12, contact the Department of Inland
Fisheries and Wildlife. For information relating to excluded crimes in Title 29-A
former Title 29, contact the Secretary of State, Motor Vehicle Division. A list of
former crimes is available from this Bureau.

THE FOLLOWING ATN(S) ARE UNSUPPORTED BY FINGERPRINTS IN
STATE BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION FILES: (533978A, 512790A, 531316A,
670498A).

Identification

Subject Name/or potential Alias Name(s)
FLANDERS, ADAM E

FLANDERS, ADAM EDWARD HARLAND (AKA)
FLANDERS, ADAM EDWARD (AKA)

Subject Description (date information provided listed in parentheses)

State ID Number DOC Number

MEAQ036032 Unknown/NA

Sex Race Skin Tone
Male White Medium
Height Weight Date of Birth
508 (2006-08-13) 135 (2006-08-13) 1986-11-20
508 135

Hair Color Eye Color

Blonde Or Strawberry Blue (2006-08-13)

(2006-08-13) Blue

Blonde Or Strawberry
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Scars, Marks, and Tattoos

Unknown/NA

Place of Birth Citizenship

ME US (2006-08-13)

Residence

Residence as of 2014-01-16

Address 192 SEARSPORT AVE
BELFAST, ME 04915 US

Residence as of 2011-07-09

Address 25 BELMONT AVENUE
BELFAST, ME 04915

Residence as of 2008-09-03

Address 25 BELMONT AVE
BELFAST, ME 04915

Residence as of 2006-09-21

Address 192 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST, ME 04915

Residence as of 2006-08-13

Caution Information

Firearms Disqualified D - Disqualified

Criminal History

Cycle 001

ATN/Tracking Number 488366A
Earliest Event Date 2006-08-13

Arrest No data supplied

Prosecutor Disposition (Cycle 001)

Prosecutor Agency WALDO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY;
MEO14013A

Charge 3
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Charge Number 488366A 003
Charge Tracking Number 488366A

Charge Description VIOLATING CONDITION OF RELEASE (Charge
Class E)

Statute 15 MRSA SUBSECTION 1092(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 9632
Severity Misdemeanor
Prosecutor Record ADDED

Modified/Updated
Court Disposition (Cycle 001)
Court Case Number BELDCCR200600687
Court Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST; ME014025J
Charge 1

Charge Number 488366A 001
Charge Tracking Number 488366A
Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST; ME014025J
Charge Description VIOLATING PROTECTIVE ORDER (Charge Class
D)
Statute 19-A MRSA SUBSECTION 4011(1)
State Sequence Code 10957

Severity Misdemeanor

Disposition 2006-09-12; DISMISSED BY DA/AG - PLED OTHER
CHARGE

Charge 2
Charge Number 488366A 002
Charge Tracking Number 488366A
Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST; ME014025J

Charge Description VIOLATING CONDITION OF RELEASE (Charge
Class E)

Statute 15 MRSA SUBSECTION 1092(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 9632
Severity Misdemeanor
Disposition 2006-09-12; GUILTY
Charge 3
Charge Number 488366A 003
Charge Tracking Number 488366A
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Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST; ME014025J

Charge Description VIOLATING CONDITION OF RELEASE (Charge
Class E)

Statute 15 MRSA SUBSECTION 1092(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 9632
Severity Misdemeanor
Disposition 2006-09-12; GUILTY

Sentencing (Cycle 001)
Sentencing Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST, ME014025J
Court Case Number BELDCCR200600687
Charge Number 488366A 002
Charge Sequence Number 2
Charge Tracking Number 488366A
Sentence 2006-09-12: FINED $300.00

Sentencing (Cycle 001)
Sentencing Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST, ME014025J
Court Case Number BELDCCR200600687
Charge Number 488366A 003
Charge Sequence Number 3
Charge Tracking Number 488366A
Sentence 2006-09-12: FINED $300.00

Corrections No data supplied

Cycle 002

ATN/Tracking Number 670498A

Earliest Event Date 2006-08-29
Arrest/Charge (Cycle 002)
Arrest/Charge Date 2008-07-30
Arresting/Charging BELFAST PD; ME0140100
Agency

Subject Name(s) FLANDERS, ADAM
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Arrest Type Adult
Charge 1
Charge Number 670498A 001
Charge Tracking Number 670498A
Charge Case Number B08-2548
Agency BELFAST PD; ME0140100
Offense Date 2008-07-30
Charge Description SEXUAL ABUSE OF MINOR (Charge Class D)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 254(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 8390
Severity Misdemeanor

Prosecutor Disposition (Cycle 002)

Prosecutor Agency DISTRICT ATTORNEY &apos;S OFFICE
ROCKLAND; MEOO7013A

Charge 1
Charge Number 670498A 001
Charge Tracking Number 670498A
Offense Date 2008-07-30
Charge Description SEXUAL ABUSE OF MINOR (Charge Class D)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 254(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 8390
Severity Misdemeanor
Prosecutor Record ADDED

Modified/Updated
Court Disposition (Cycle 002)
Court Case Number BELDCCR200800723
Court Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST, ME014025J
Charge 1

Charge Number 670498A 001
Charge Tracking Number 670498A
Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST; ME014025J
Offense Date 2008-07-30
Charge Description SEXUAL ABUSE OF MINOR (Charge Class D)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 254(1)(A)
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State Sequence Code 8390
Severity Misdemeanor
Disposition 2008-08-27; GUILTY

Sentencing (Cycle 002)
Sentencing Agency 5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST, ME014025J
Court Case Number BELDCCR200800723
Charge Number 670498A 001
Charge Sequence Number 1
Charge Tracking Number 670498A

Sentence 2008-08-27: INCARCERATED 3 months ALL BUT 0
years 0 months 0 days 0 hours suspended

Corrections No data supplied

Cycle 003

ATN/Tracking Number 512790A

Earliest Event Date 2006-11-24

Arrest/Charge (Cycle 003)

Arrest/Charge Date 2006-11-24
Arresting/Charging ROCKLAND PD; ME0070200
Agency

Subject Name(s) FLANDERS, ADAM

Arrest Type Adult

Charge 1

Charge Number 512790A 001
Charge Tracking Number 512790A
Charge Case Number 06-011966
Agency ROCKLAND PD; ME0OQ070200
Offense Date 2006-11-24
Charge Description ASSAULT (Charge Class D)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 207(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 8382
Severity Misdemeanor
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Prosecutor Disposition No data supplied

Court Disposition (Cycle 003)

Court Case Number ROCDCCR200601454

Court Agency 6TH DISTRICT COURT ROCKLAND; ME007025J
Charge 1

Charge Number 512790A 001
Charge Tracking Number 512790A
Agency 6TH DISTRICT COURT ROCKLAND; ME007025J
Offense Date 2006-11-24
Charge Description ASSAULT (Charge Class D)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 207(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 8382
Severity Misdemeanor
Disposition 2008-01-29; DISMISSED BY DA/AG - PLED OTHER

CHARGE
Sentencing No data supplied
Corrections No data supplied
Cycle 004

ATN/Tracking Number 531316A

Earliest Event Date 2007-02-11

Arrest/Charge (Cycle 004)

Arrest/Charge Date 2007-02-20
Arresting/Charging ROCKLAND PD; ME0070200
Agency

Subject Name(s) FLANDERS, ADAM

Arrest Type Adult

Charge 1

Charge Number 531316A 001
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
Charge Case Number 07-001320
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Agency ROCKLAND PD; ME0OQ70200
Offense Date 2007-02-20
Charge Description AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (Charge Class B)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 208(1)(B)
State Sequence Code 630
Severity Felony
Charge 2
Charge Number 531316A 002
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
Charge Case Number 07-001320
Agency ROCKLAND PD; ME0OQO70200
Offense Date 2007-02-20
Charge Description AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (Charge Class B)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 208(1)(B)
State Sequence Code 630
Severity Felony

Prosecutor Disposition No data supplied

Court Disposition (Cycle 004)

Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700080

Court Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0OQ07015J
Charge 1

Charge Number 531316A 001
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-02-20
Charge Description AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (Charge Class B)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 208(1)(B)
State Sequence Code 630
Severity Felony

Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY
2008-08-27; PROBATION VIOLATED

Charge 2
Charge Number 531316A 002
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
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Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-02-20
Charge Description AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (Charge Class B)
Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 208(1)(B)
State Sequence Code 630
Severity Felony

Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY
2008-08-27; PROBATION VIOLATED

Charge 3
Charge Number 531316A 003
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-02-20

Charge Description CRIMINAL THREATENING W/ DANGEROUS WPN
(Charge Class C)

Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 209(1)
State Sequence Code 7975
Severity Felony
Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY
Charge 4
Charge Number 531316A 004
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-02-20

Charge Description CRIMINAL THREATENING W/ DANGEROUS WPN
(Charge Class C)

Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 209(1)
State Sequence Code 7975
Severity Felony
Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY
Charge 5
Charge Number 531316A 005
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-02-20

Charge Description PROTECTIVE ORDER FROM HARASSMENT
VIOLATION (Charge Class D)

https://www5.informe.org/cgi-bin/online/pcr/getrecord.pl?e=americansfortruth@gmail.com&f=MIQ99D717802&i=3644989 10/17



9/10/2018 https://www5.informe.org/cgi-bin/online/pcr/getrecord.pl?e=americansfortruth@gmail.com&f=MIQ99D717802&i=3644989

Statute 5 MRSA SUBSECTION 4659(1)
State Sequence Code 1432
Severity Misdemeanor
Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY
Charge 6
Charge Number 531316A 006
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-02-20

Charge Description VIOLATING CONDITION OF RELEASE (Charge
Class E)

Statute 15 MRSA SUBSECTION 1092(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 9632
Severity Misdemeanor
Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY
Charge 7
Charge Number 531316A 007
Charge Tracking Number 531316A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-02-20

Charge Description VIOLATING CONDITION OF RELEASE (Charge
Class E)

Statute 15 MRSA SUBSECTION 1092(1)(A)
State Sequence Code 9632
Severity Misdemeanor
Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY

Sentencing (Cycle 004)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME007015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700080
Charge Number 531316A 001
Charge Sequence Number 1
Charge Tracking Number 531316A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 5 years ALL BUT 0
years 9 months 0 days 0 hours suspended
2008-01-29: PROBATION 3 years
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2008-08-27: INCARCERATED 6 months ALL BUT 0
years 0 months 0 days 0 hours suspended
2008-08-27: PROBATION PARTIALLY REVOKED
PROBATION REVOCATION CONTINUED 3 years

Sentencing (Cycle 004)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; MEO07015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700080
Charge Number 531316A 002
Charge Sequence Number 2
Charge Tracking Number 531316A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 5 years ALL BUT 0
years 9 months 0 days 0 hours suspended

Sentencing (Cycle 004)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME007015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700080
Charge Number 531316A 003
Charge Sequence Number 3
Charge Tracking Number 531316A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 9 months ALL BUT 0
years 0 months 0 days 0 hours suspended

Sentencing (Cycle 004)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O0O7015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700080
Charge Number 531316A 004
Charge Sequence Number 4
Charge Tracking Number 531316A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 9 months ALL BUT 0
years 0 months 0 days 0 hours suspended

Sentencing (Cycle 004)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME007015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700080
Charge Number 531316A 005
Charge Sequence Number 5
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Charge Tracking Number 531316A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 90 days ALL BUT 0
years 0 months 0 days 0 hours suspended

Sentencing (Cycle 004)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME007015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700080
Charge Number 531316A 006
Charge Sequence Number 6
Charge Tracking Number 531316A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 90 days ALL BUT 0
years 0 months 0 days 0 hours suspended

Sentencing (Cycle 004)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700080
Charge Number 531316A 007
Charge Sequence Number 7
Charge Tracking Number 531316A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 90 days ALL BUT 0
years 0 months 0 days 0 hours suspended

Corrections No data supplied

Cycle 005

ATN/Tracking Number 533978A

Earliest Event Date 2007-03-03

Arrest/Charge (Cycle 005)

Arrest/Charge Date 2007-03-05
Arresting/Charging ROCKLAND PD; ME0070200
Agency

Subject Name(s) FLANDERS, ADAM

Arrest Type Adult

Charge 1
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Charge Number 533978A 001
Charge Tracking Number 533978A
Charge Case Number 07-001947
Agency ROCKLAND PD; ME0OQ70200
Offense Date 2007-03-05

Charge Description TAMPERING WITH WITNESS, INFORMANT,
JUROR OR VICTIM (Charge Class B)

Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 454(1-B)(A)(1)
State Sequence Code 8494
Severity Felony

Prosecutor Disposition No data supplied

Court Disposition (Cycle 005)

Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700090

Court Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME007015J
Charge 1

Charge Number 533978A 001
Charge Tracking Number 533978A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME007015J
Offense Date 2007-03-05

Charge Description TAMPERING WITH WITNESS, INFORMANT,
JUROR OR VICTIM (Charge Class B)

Statute 17-A MRSA SUBSECTION 454(1-B)(A)(1)
State Sequence Code 8494
Severity Felony
Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY
Charge 2
Charge Number 533978A 002
Charge Tracking Number 533978A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-03-05

Charge Description VIOLATING CONDITION OF RELEASE (Charge
Class C)

Statute 15 MRSA SUBSECTION 1092(1)(B)
State Sequence Code 9633

https://www5.informe.org/cgi-bin/online/pcr/getrecord.pl?e=americansfortruth@gmail.com&f=MIQ99D717802&i=3644989

14/17



9/10/2018 https://www5.informe.org/cgi-bin/online/pcr/getrecord.pl?e=americansfortruth@gmail.com&f=MIQ99D717802&i=3644989
Severity Felony
Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY
Charge 3
Charge Number 533978A 003
Charge Tracking Number 533978A
Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Offense Date 2007-03-05

Charge Description VIOLATING CONDITION OF RELEASE (Charge
Class C)

Statute 15 MRSA SUBSECTION 1092(1)(B)
State Sequence Code 9633
Severity Felony
Disposition 2008-01-29; GUILTY

Sentencing (Cycle 005)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; ME0O07015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700090
Charge Number 533978A 001
Charge Sequence Number 1
Charge Tracking Number 533978A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 2 years 6 months ALL
SUSPENDED
2008-01-29: PROBATION 3 years

Sentencing (Cycle 005)
Sentencing Agency SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; MEO0O7015J
Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700090
Charge Number 533978A 002
Charge Sequence Number 2
Charge Tracking Number 533978A

Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 2 years 6 months ALL
SUSPENDED
2011-08-19: INCARCERATED 2 years 6 months ALL
SUSPENDED
2011-08-19: PROBATION 2 years

Sentencing (Cycle 005)
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Sentencing Agency

SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; MEOO7015J

Court Case Number ROCSCCR200700090
Charge Number 533978A 003
Charge Sequence Number 3
Charge Tracking Number 533978A
Sentence 2008-01-29: INCARCERATED 2 years 6 months ALL

Corrections

Index of Agencies

Agency
Agency Telephone
Address

Agency
Agency Telephone
Address

Agency
Agency Telephone
Address
Agency
Agency Telephone
Address

Agency
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SUSPENDED

2008-01-29: PROBATION 2 years

2011-08-18: INCARCERATED 2 years 6 months ALL
SUSPENDED

2011-08-18: PROBATION 2 years

No data supplied

SUPERIOR COURT ROCKLAND; MEOQO7015J
207-594-2576

62 UNION STREET
ROCKLAND, ME 04841

6TH DISTRICT COURT ROCKLAND; ME007025J
207-596-2240

62 UNION STREET
ROCKLAND, ME 04841

5TH DISTRICT COURT BELFAST, ME014025J
207-338-3107

103 church street
BELFAST, ME 04915

DISTRICT ATTORNEY&apos;S OFFICE
ROCKLAND; MEO07013A

207-594-0424

62 UNION STREET
ROCKLAND, ME 04841

ROCKLAND PD; ME0070200
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Agency Telephone
Address

Agency
Agency Telephone
Address

Agency

Agency Telephone
Address

207-594-0316

1 POLICE PLAZA
ROCKLAND, ME 04841

BELFAST PD; ME0140100
207-338-2420

112 CHURCH STREET
BELFAST, ME 04915

WALDO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY,
MEO14013A

207-338-2512

137 CHURCH STREET
BELFAST, ME 04915
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